Revision A 20.02.14
 HBB - SINGLE POLE
 WORKSHOP MANUAL
  DO NOT DISCARD, DELIVER TO MANUFACTURING.
   NO DESECHES, ENTREGA A LA FABRICACIÓN.
   INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE, NE PAS JETER.
   BITTE NICHT WEGWERFEN, BITTE AN DIE PRODUCTION
REVISION HISTORY

Termination code or
lug ref
Cable
CSA
(mm²)
Crimp barrel
ID (mm)
Crimp style
No. of
crimps
Die for use with
EK354 tool
D 25 7.9 Hex 2 HR425
K 35 9.2 Hex 2 HR435
S 50 11.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-8-25-A-68 25 7.0 Hex 2 HR425
HBB-950-8-25-B-68 25 7.9 Hex 2 HR425
HBB-950-8-35-A-68 35 8.5 Hex 2 HR435
HBB-950-8-35-B-68 35 9.2 Hex 2 HR435
HBB-950-8-50-A-68 50 10.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-8-50-B-68 50 11.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-8-70-A-68 70 12.0 Hex 2 HR470
HBB-950-8-70-B-68 70 13.0 Hex 2 HR470
1.1 CRIMP DIES BY CODE/LUG AND CABLE SIZE – 500A RANGE
Termination code or lug
ref
Cable CSA
(mm²)
Crimp barrel
ID (mm)
Crimp style
No. of
crimps
Die for use with
EK354 tool
D 50 11.0 Hex 2 HR450
H 70 13.0 Hex 2 HR470
Q 95 14.5 Hex 2 HR495
V 120 15.0 Hex 2 HR4120
HBB-950-10-50-A-68 50 10.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-10-50-B-68 50 11.0 Hex 2 HR450
HBB-950-10-70-A-68 70 12.0 Hex 2 HR470
HBB-950-10-70-B-68 70 13.0 Hex 2 HR470
HBB-950-10-95-A-68 95 13.5 Hex 2 HR495
HBB-950-10-95-B-68 95 14.5 Hex 2 HR495
HBB-950-10-120-A-68 120 15.0 Hex 2 HR4120
HBB-950-10-120-B-68 120 16.2 Hex 2 HD4120
 6
1.2 HEAT GUN FOR SHRINKING BOOTS AND SLEEVING
The power and temperature range of the heat gun required for these processes is
dictated by the requirements of the manufacturers and suppliers of the heat shrink